

Livestock market and auction news

Central U.S. Carlot

Wednesday, May 26
Report supplied by USDA

Compared to Tuesday's 4:00 p.m. report: Choice steer and heifer beef 1.00-2.00 higher; Good 2.00-3.00 higher. Demand good, trading active. Supplies moderate but mainly committed. Packers taking a bullish attitude following lighter federally inspected slaughter estimate and moderate boxed beef movement. The boxed beef carcass cutout value advanced \$2.28 to an estimated \$119.14 per cwt. Sales reported on 115 loads of steer and heifer beef.

STEER BEEF

60½ Loads
FOB Omaha Basis
Choice 3: 600-900 lbs. 114.00-116.00, late 116.00, 2.00 higher.
Choice 4: 600-900 lbs. 108.00, 1.00 higher.
Choice 5: 600-900 lbs. 104.00.
Good 2-3: 600-900 lbs. 110.00-112.00, late 110-112, 2.00-3.00 higher.
Choice 2-3: 600-900 lbs. 105.00 hols. type.

HEIFER BEEF

54½ Loads
FOB Omaha Basis
Choice 3: 550-700 lbs. 113.00-114.00, late 114.00, 2.00 higher.
Choice 3: 500-550 lbs. 106.00-107.00, late 107.00, 1.00 higher.
Choice 3: 400-500 lbs. 104.00-105.00, late 105.00, 1.00 higher.
Choice 4: 500-700 lbs. 107.00
Good 2-3: 550-700 lbs. 107.00-109.00, late 108-109, 2.00-3.00 higher.
Good 2-3: 500-550 lbs. 101.00

HEIFER BEEF

Choice 3: 550-700 lbs. 114.00.
Few sales cow beef mostly steady. Demand, trading and supplies continue light.

COW BEEF

5 Loads
FOB Omaha Basis
Bng Utility 2-3: 400/up lbs 83.00-84.00, (Midwest) steady.
Cnr. & Cutter 1-3: 350/up lbs. 84.00 (Midwest) steady.

BONELESS PROCESSING BEEF/BEEF TRIMMINGS

75 Loads
FOB Omaha Basis
90% chem lean fresh 117.00-118.00.

85% chem lean fresh 113.00.
75% chem lean fresh 107.00.
65% chem lean fresh 98.00.
50% chem lean fresh 80.00-86.50
FOB Amarillo Basis

90% chem lean fresh 117.00-118.00

Compared to Tuesday's 4:00 report: Fresh loins 14-17 lbs. steady to 1.00 higher, 17-22 lbs. 1.00 lower Picnics 4.50 lower. Fresh hams steady, except 26/up lbs. 2.00 lower. Sdls bellies steady to 3.00 lower. 72% trimmings 4.00 lower, other trimmings and boneless processing pork weak as lower offering prices reported. Trading slow. Demand light, except for 14-17 lbs. loins demand good for weekend arrival. Sales reported on 32 loads and 5 loads of trimmings.

FRESH PORK CUTS

LOINS: 14-17 lbs. 115.00-117.25, steady-1.00 higher; 17-22 lbs. 1.00 lower.

PICNICS: 4-8 lbs. 60.00, 4.50 lower.

SKINNED HAMS: 14-17 lbs. 92.00 frozen T.I.S.; 14-17 lbs. 87.00-88.50, mstly 87.00 steady; 17-20 lbs. 86.00; 26/up lbs. 78.00, 2.00 lower.

BELLIES, SDLS: 12-14 lbs. 80.00-82.00, late 80-81, 1.00-2.00 lower; 14-16 lbs. 80.00, 3.00 lower; 16-18 lbs. 79.00, steady.

PORK TRIMMINGS

BONELESS PROCESSING PORK (Chemical Lean)
72% trimmings 95.00 fresh, 4.00 lower.
72% trimmings 100.00 early frozen.

Middleburg Auction

Middleburg, Pa.
Tuesday, May 25

Report supplied by PDA

CATTLE 341. Compared with the market two week's ago: Slaughter cows \$2-\$3 lower. Choice 1000-1300 lbs. (2-4) slaughter steers 69.00-73.10, couple 76.00, Good 59.25-68.25, Standard 53.50-58.75, few Utility 45.00-52. Choice slaughter heifers 68-72.60, Good 58.35-64, few Standard 52.50-58.50. Utility & Commercial slaughter cows 43.75-48.35, couple 49.75, Cutters 42-45 50, Canner & Low Cutters 38.00-42, Shells down to 35. Few Choice slaughter bullocks 62.25-65.35, few Good 57.50-62, Utility 42.50-49.75.

Yield Grade #1, 900-1865 lbs slaughter bulls 49 85-57, (#2, 200 lbs. at 64.75) Large Frame #2, 430-660 lbs. feeder steers and bulls 51 00-61.00

CALVES 150. Individual Prime vealer at 110.00, few Choice 85.00-100, few Good 75 00-85, Standard and Good 70-100 lbs. 60 00-65, few Utility 50-80 lbs 42.00-50 00 Farm Calves. Hol. Bulls 85-130 lbs 70.00-118, mostly 80.00-107; Hol Heifers 90-120 lbs 67 50-85.00.

HOGS 575. Barrows and gilts 25 cents-50 cents higher US No 1-2 210-235 lbs. barrows and gilts 61 25-62.85, No. 1-3 190-250 lbs. 60 50-61.25, No. 2-3 190-270 lbs. 56 75-60.50 US No 1-3 270-550 lbs sows 52-58 75, No 2-3 355-500 lbs 45 75-52.

HOGS 104. (Tuesday 5/25/82) US No. 1-3 2-225 lbs barrows and gilts 60.35-60.85. Boars 46 25-53.00

FEEDER PIGS 322 US No 1-3 20-35 lbs feeder pigs 35.00-45 per head, No. 1-3 40-65 lbs 42 00-63 per head

SHEEP 27 Choice 55-80 lbs spring slaughter lambs 64 00-70, few Good 50-60 lbs 60.00-64 Slaughter ewes 15 00-31.00.

GOATS 43 Large Goats 15 00-50 per head, Kids 11.00-26 per head

East Coast Carlot

Wednesday, May 26

Report supplied by USDA

Compared to Tuesday's close Prime special fed veal generally steady in limited trading Good and Choice boning veal steady, unshipped 5.00 lower than last Friday's adequate test Limited sales mixed lamb and spring lamb 5.00 to 6 00 lower than last week. Compared to last week, early sales 85% chem lean generally steady

VEAL CARCASS

100 Head
180-240 lbs. LTD 182 00-185 00, generally steady.

BONING TYPE

HIDE-ON
Good & Choice
Northeastern Suppliers. 65-75 lbs. 101.00-103.00, all steady, 55-64 lbs. 99.00-101.00; 45-54 lbs 97.00-99.00; 35-44 lbs. 95.00-97 00; 34 lbs down 93.00-95.00.
Inshipped. 71-80 lbs 103.00-105.00, all 5.00 lower than last

Friday, 61-70 lbs. 101 00-103 00, 51-60 lbs. 99.00-101 00; 41-50 lbs 97 00-99 00; 30-40 lbs 95 00-97.00

SPRING LAMB CARCASS

Choice & Prime 3-4
3½ Loads
55 lbs down 140 00-142 00, 5 00-6 00 lower

55-65 lbs 140 00, 5 00 lower
65-75 lbs. 140.00, 5 00 lower

SPRING LAMB CARCASS

Choice & Prime 3-4
2½ Loads
55 lbs down 142 00 PL, 60 lbs down 141 00, Boxed Lamb 55 lbs down 142 00 PLS, carcass equivalent

BONELESS BEEF

4 Loads
85% chem lean fresh 116 50-117 00, generally steady

BEEF TRIMMINGS

1 Load
50% chem lean fresh 89 00

CURED AND PROCESSED MEATS

5 Loads
Semi-Boneless Hams 14-17 lbs 106.00 firm.

Boneless Hams 13-17 lbs. 139 00 weak.

No 1 sliced bacon, vac pac 1 lb pkg 139 00 weak

Franks, 70 Beef, 30 Pork, 1 lb pack, 89 00 steady

G&M Livestock

Monday, May 24

Duncansville, Pa.

Report supplied by auction

Compared to last week, hogs-higher, steers-active, cows-steady STEERS High Choice and Prime 73 00-75 60; Good to Choice 67 00-73 00; Good 62.00-67 00

HEIFERS. High Choice and Prime 62 00-68 25, Good to Choice 56 00-62.00; Standard 50 00-56.00, Utility 44 00-50 00

FEEDERSTEERS Good to Choice 300-600 lbs 50 00-62 00, Standard to Good Heifers 48 00-60 00

BULLS 1250-2035 lbs 52 00-62 75, 900-1200 lbs 48.00-56 00

COWS High Choice to Prime 48.00-52.00, Couple to 56 75; Good 44 00-48 00; Standard 40.00-44 00, Utility 38.00-40 00; Cutters 36 00-38 00, Canners Down to 35 00

CALVES High to Choice 85 00-

97 00, Good to Choice 70 00-85.00, Standard to Good 50 00-70 00, Utility Down to 30 00

FARM CALVES Hol Bulls 90 00-117 50, Hol Heifers 75 00-107 50

FEEDER PIGS 25-35 lbs 25 00-35 00, 30-50 lbs 35 00-50 00

HOGS 200-240 lbs 59 00-61 90, 170-300 lbs 57 00-59 00

SOWS 48 00-56 75

BOARS 38 00-46 75

SHEEP 12.00-36 00

LAMBS 50 00-72 50

GOATS 15 00-42 00

Peoria Auction

Peoria, Illinois

Thursday, May 27

Report supplied by USDA

Compared to last week slaughter steers 2 00 lower Heifers 1 50 to 2 50 lower Cows and bulls 1 00 lower Live cattle sold under pressure through midweek in direct response to the downward plunging wholesale carcass beef trade Demand remains centered on steers and heifers in excess of 1100 lbs and 950 lbs with yield grade and weight major pricing factors Receipts this week about 2300 compared to 2552 a week ago and 2177 a year ago

SLAUGHTER STEERS Choice, including few Prime 2-4 1025-1300 lb 70 50-72.50 Few packages and part loads 975-1225 lbs 73 00-73 50 Package YG 4 1150 lbs 67 00 Good and Choice 2-3 1050-1250 lbs. 69 00-71 50 950-1050 lbs. largely 68 00-70.50 Good 65 00-69 00 Holstein package Choice 2 1250 lbs 65 00 Good and Choice 1-2 1050-1350 lbs 61 00-63 00 Standard and Good 1050-1200 lbs 58 00-61 50

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS Choice, including Prime 2-4 950-1150 lbs 69 50-72 00, bulk 70 00-71 00 late. 850-950 lbs 67 50-69 50 Several lots and part loads YG 3-4 950-1050 lbs 68 50-71 00 Monday Good and Choice 2-3 850-1050 lbs 67 00-68.50 Good 65 00-67 50.

COWS Utility, few commercial 1-3 43 00-45.00 Few 46 00-47 00 Monday Cutter 40 00-43 00 Canner and low Cutter 35.00-40.00.

BULLS YG 1-2 1300-1800 lbs 51 00-53 00

PM. WORK -
State Inspection
for trucks,
trailers &
tractors
**PARTS, SALES
& SERVICE**
We specialize in
livestock bodies
1-800-732-3520
(across from
Lancaster
Stockyards)

Everyone can
now enjoy
Satellite TV 85
channels of great
entertainment
for the entire
family-women's
programs, sports,
movies,
market in-
formation, that
makes this an
excellent in-
vestment. For
information write
or call
Satelinec East
P.O. Box 408
Clifton Park, NY
12065
(518) 371-5140

MELHORN SALES, SERVICE, TRUCKING CO.

40 Donegal Springs Rd., Mount Joy, PA 17552

The only full service company, in this area, to handle the total needs of the poultrymen.

Which Includes:

- DeKalb chicks & started pullets sold by Clay Mumma, Nelson Groff, and David Fahs.
- Complete loading & unloading of pullets & spent hens.
- New modern dollie equipment to move your pullets fast and efficiently with minimum stress to the pullets

Place Your Confidence In A Full Service Company That Wants To Be Worthy Of Your Business

For More Information Phone:
717-653-1102 or 717-653-2787

Monday - Friday 8 A.M. - 4 P.M. ask for Lynn or Deb

